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I N S U R A N C E . 

T A B L I OXII. Payments to life policy holders 1904-1908. 

Canadian companies— 
Death claims 
Matured endowments. 
Paid annuities 
Paid for surrendered 

policies 
Dividends paid policy­

holders 
Total paid policy-hold-

British c o m p a n i e s -
Death claims 
Matured endowments. 
Paid annuities 
Paid for surrendered 

policies. 
Dividends paid policy­

holders 
Total paid policy-hold-

holders 

American companies— 
Death claims 
Matured endowments 
Paid annuities 
Paid for surrendered! 

policies 
Dividends paid policy­

holders 
Total paid policy-hold­

ers 

All companies— 
Death claims 
Matured endowments. 
Paid annuities 
Paid for surrendered 

policies 
Dividends paid policy­

holders 
Total paid policy-hold-

3,720,458 
1,050,922 

166,211 

606,292 

510,895 

6,054,778 

829,486 
311,558 

16,947 

97,528; 

45,083 

1,300.602 

2,390,000 
842,715, 
44,610 

698,873 

472,775 

4,448,979 

6,939,944 
2,205,195 

227,774| 

1,402,693 

1,028,753 

11,804,359 

4,062,799 
1,320,138 

199,039 

949,604 

1,693,994 

8,225,574 

855,072 
352,374 

18,018 

75,745' 

49,643 

1,350,852| 

2,301.355 
784,714; 
57,080; 

602,383 

473,946 

4,220,078 

7,219,226 
2,457,226 

274,737 

1,627,732 

2,217,5,83 

13,796,504 

4,222,238 
1,305,449, 

236,417 

1,001,235] 

629,543| 

7,394,882: 

867,006! 
428,904 

15,436 

104,879 

11,293! 

1,427,578 

2,170,636 
873,901 

60,829, 

606,091 

506,940| 

4,218,397 

7,259,880 
2,608,314 

312,682| 

1,712,205 

1,147,776| 

13,040,857, 

4,688,443 
l,518,360i 

253,552| 

1,234,741 

856,137 

8,551,233 

769,331 
527,425 

15,454 

110,854 

31,358 

1,454,422 

2,520,589 
1,116,953, 

55,703| 

554,157 

500,476 

4,747,878 

7,978,363 
3,162,738 

324,709 
1,899,752 

1,387,971 

4,753,533 

4,955,711 
1,867,381 

273,831 

1,730,171 

920,783 

9,747,877 

805,603 
514,467 

16,201 

162,836 

18,816 

1,518,913 

2,069,924 
1,035,191 

56,312 

892,884 

801,695 

4,856,006 

7,831,238 
3,418,029 

346,344 

2,785,891 

1,741,294 

16,122,790 


